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File Number

0000236966

0000241586

0000232005

0000236853

0000240210

REPORT NO. PN-2-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID

Minor FM
Modification

NEW 762459

From:

Call Sign FL
Request
(Permittee

Initial)

NEW 788192

From:

Construction FL NEW 784766

Permit

From:

Transfer of FM WAKJ 68290

Control

From: FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. (Old
Board)

Minor FX
Modification

W234DS 83375

From:

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 935 CARRIZO
SPRINGS, TX

To:

Main 94.7 Bristol, VT

To:

Main 94.9 MALDEN, WV

To:

Main 91.3 DEFUNIAK
SPRINGS, FL

To: First Baptist Church, Inc. (New Board)

Main 94.7 Old Saybrook,

CT

To:

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Xavier Entertainment, LLC

Monkton Community
Coffeehouse, Inc.

Gods Response Inc.

FIRST BAPTIST
CHURCH, INC.

TOWN OF MONROE,
CONNECTICUT, Doing
Business as: WMNR Fine
Arts Radio

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000198205

0000241599

0000240805

0000232521

0000232418

0000233242

REPORT NO. PN-2-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Resume
Operations
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

FX

FL

FM

FL

FM

Call Sign

K202DS

NEW

WUGA

WUPC-
LP

NEW

WCRY

Facility ID

91288

778124

22982

133835

788403

767393

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.3

99.5

91.7

102.3

100.5

89.9

City, State

PORT
ANGELES, WA

HARTFORD,
CT

ATHENS, GA

ARROWHEAD
VILLAGE, NJ

State College,
PA

Blairsville, GA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

CSN INTERNATIONAL

True Life Ministry

GEORGIA PUBLIC
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMMISSION

Alerta Communications
Network Inc.

The Calvary Baptist
Church of State College

Legacy Broadcasting, Inc.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

03/21/2024

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000232178 Construction  FL NEW 788200 Main 95.7 Leesburg, GA Philema Road Baptist 03/21/2024 Granted
Permit Church
Amendment
From: To:

0000241575 Call Sign FM KWEE 48685 Main 100.1 DAYTON, NV Lotus Radio Corp. 03/21/2024 Granted
Request
(Change)
From: To:

0000232127 Construction FL NEW 788173 Main 106.9 OAK HILL, WV  New River Christian 03/21/2024 Granted
Permit Ministries, Inc.
From: To:

BLSTA- Request for FL WUPC- 133835 102.3 ARROWHEAD RADIO ALERTA 03/21/2024 Dismissed

20200304AAG  Silent STA LP VILLAGE, NJ
From: To:

Comment #1 Licensee claims that it is not silent and that this request was filed without its consent.-

0000217122 Request for FL WUPC- 133835 102.3 ARROWHEAD  Alerta Communications 03/21/2024 Cancelled
Silent STA LP VILLAGE, NJ Network Inc.
From: To:

0000241346 License To FX K220FL 21051 Main 91.9 CAREFREE, RF Towers, LLC 03/21/2024 Granted
Cover AZ
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

UNICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000238926 License To FM WBSD 7837 Main 89.1 BURLINGTON  BURLINGTON AREA 03/21/2024 Granted
Cover , WI SCHOOL DISTRICT
From: To:

0000241588 Call Sign FL NEW 783769 Main 96.1 SAINT Radio Joe Inc 03/21/2024 Granted
Request JOSEPH, MO
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000233504 Call Sign FM KREV 36029 Main 92.7 ALAMEDA, CA  Bankruptcy Estate of 03/21/2024 Granted
Request Golden State
(Transfer Broadcasting, LLC
/Assignment)
From: To:

0000240804 Minor FM WUNV 23919 Main 91.7 ALBANY, GA GEORGIA PUBLIC 03/21/2024 Granted
Modification TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COMMISSION

From: To:

0000184140 Renewal of FL WUPC- 133835 102.3 ARROWHEAD  Alerta Communications 03/21/2024 Dismissed
License LP VILLAGE, NJ Network Inc.
From: To:
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240325-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/25/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
BLL- License To FL DWUPC- 133835 102.3 ARROWHEAD RADIO ALERTA 03/21/2024  Cancelled
20031210AAZ  Cover LP VILLAGE, NJ
From: To:

Comment #1 Lic. to cover-

0000232116 Construction  FL NEW 780660 Main 89.5 LEXINGTON, Radio Gracia Celestial, 03/21/2024 Granted
Permit KY LLC
Amendment
From: To:

0000240301 Minor FX W249CY 142647 Main 97.7 WALHALLA, CHARISMA RADIO 03/21/2024 Granted
Modification SC CORP.
From: To:

0000241624 Call Sign FL NEW 788428 Main 95.5 MABEN, MS Center Grove Radio Group  03/21/2024 Granted
Request
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000135170 Minor FL WUPC- 133835 102.3 ARROWHEAD RADIO ALERTA 03/21/2024 Cancelled
Modification LP VILLAGE, NJ
From: To:
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