

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000236966	Minor Modification	FM	NEW	762459	Main	93.5	CARRIZO SPRINGS, TX	Xavier Entertainment, LLC	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241586	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788192	Main	94.7	Bristol, VT	Monkton Community Coffeehouse, Inc.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232005	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	784766	Main	94.9	MALDEN, WV	Gods Response Inc.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000236853	Transfer of Control	FM	WAKJ	68290	Main	91.3	DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FL	FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, INC.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From: FIRST Board)	BAPTIST C	HURCH, INC	C. (Old	To: First Baptis	st Church, Inc. (Ne	w Board)			
0000240210	Minor Modification	FX	W234DS	83375	Main	94.7	Old Saybrook, CT	TOWN OF MONROE, CONNECTICUT, Doing Business as: WMNR Fine Arts Radio	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000198205	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K202DS	91288	Main	88.3	PORT ANGELES, WA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241599	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	778124	Main	99.5	HARTFORD, CT	True Life Ministry	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240805	Minor Modification	FM	WUGA	22982	Main	91.7	ATHENS, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232521	Resume Operations	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	Alerta Communications Network Inc.	03/21/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000232418	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788403	Main	100.5	State College, PA	The Calvary Baptist Church of State College	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233242	Minor Modification	FM	WCRY	767393	Main	89.9	Blairsville, GA	Legacy Broadcasting, Inc.	03/21/2024	Granted



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000232178	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788200	Main	95.7	Leesburg, GA	Philema Road Baptist Church	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241575	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KWEE	48685	Main	100.1	DAYTON, NV	Lotus Radio Corp.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232127	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788173	Main	106.9	OAK HILL, WV	New River Christian Ministries, Inc.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLSTA- 20200304AAG	Request for Silent STA	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	RADIO ALERTA	03/21/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Licensee cl	aims that it is	not silent and	d that this reques	t was filed without	its consent			
0000217122	Request for Silent STA	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	Alerta Communications Network Inc.	03/21/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000241346	License To Cover	FX	K220FL	21051	Main	91.9	CAREFREE, AZ	RF Towers, LLC	03/21/2024	Granted



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000238926	License To Cover	FM	WBSD	7837	Main	89.1	BURLINGTON , WI	BURLINGTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241588	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	783769	Main	96.1	SAINT JOSEPH, MO	Radio Joe Inc	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233504	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	KREV	36029	Main	92.7	ALAMEDA, CA	Bankruptcy Estate of Golden State Broadcasting, LLC	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240804	Minor Modification	FM	WUNV	23919	Main	91.7	ALBANY, GA	GEORGIA PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000184140	Renewal of License	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	Alerta Communications Network Inc.	03/21/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
BLL- 20031210AAZ	License To Cover	FL	DWUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	RADIO ALERTA	03/21/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1	Lic. to cove	r-							
0000232116	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	780660	Main	89.5	LEXINGTON, KY	Radio Gracia Celestial, LLC	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000240301	Minor Modification	FX	W249CY	142647	Main	97.7	WALHALLA, SC	CHARISMA RADIO CORP.	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000241624	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788428	Main	95.5	MABEN, MS	Center Grove Radio Group	03/21/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000135170	Minor Modification	FL	WUPC- LP	133835		102.3	ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, NJ	RADIO ALERTA	03/21/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					